

6-14-2023

213-2023

Cindy DiDomenico

From: Vanessa Little
Sent: Monday, June 5, 2023 7:16 AM
To: Cindy DiDomenico
Subject: FW: Internal review of OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Center Street Reconstruction

OPRA

-----Original Message-----

From: Ava V. <opra+request-43442-693cf7f6@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Saturday, June 3, 2023 5:51 PM
To: Vanessa Little <Vanessa@cityofgloucester.org>
Subject: Internal review of OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Center Street Reconstruction

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Gloucester City,

Please pass this on to the person who conducts Open Public Records Act reviews.

I am writing to request an internal review of Gloucester City's handling of my OPRA request 'Bid Tabulation Results for Center Street Reconstruction'.

Please respond promptly.

Yours faithfully,

PPA

Please use this UNIQUE email address for all replies to this request and no other:
opra+request-43442-693cf7f6@requests.opramachine.com

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:
<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:
https://opramachine.com/request/bid_tabulation_results_for_cente

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

213-2023 2 pages
6-5-2023
6-5-2023
Vanessa ✓
CAD 6-5-2023

GLOUC 20066 - Center Street Reconstruction
BID DATE - Thursday, July 2, 2020

BID ITEM	Engineer's Estimate	GA Barrett LLC 329 Lakesdale Road Berlin, NJ 08009	American Asphalt Company, Inc 100 Main Street W. Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059	Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723		
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID						
1	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,810 SY	\$17.50	\$49,175.00	\$15.00	\$42,150.00
2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	2,810 SY	\$23.00	\$64,630.00	\$19.50	\$54,795.00
3	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	600 SY	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
4	Milling, 5" Thick	2,810 SY	\$10.00	\$28,100.00	\$6.00	\$16,860.00
5	Install ECO Head Curb Piece	1 UN	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
6	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	300 LF	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.75	\$7,725.00
7	Double Yellow Thermoplastic Line Stripping	40 LF	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
8	Thermoplastic Stop Bar with "STOP"	6 UN	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
9	Handicap Ramp with Detectable Surface	4 UN	\$3,550.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
10	Convert City Inlet Type 2 with Bike-Safe Grate and ECO Head	3 UN	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,950.00	\$14,850.00
11	Install New Type A Inlet Frame with Bike-Safe Grate	1 UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00
12	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick Reinforced (If and Where Directed)	500 SF	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	530 SF	\$12.70	\$6,731.00	\$9.99	\$5,294.70
14	Concrete Gutter	410 LF	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$49.90	\$20,459.00
15	Tree Removal, Less than 36"	2 UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	Install Tree Plate	1 UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Remove Sidewalk, Topsoil and Seed Restoration	210 SF	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00
18	Asphalt Price Allowance	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Reset Monument by Licensed Surveyor	2 UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Base Bid Total:				\$227,616.00		
ADD ALTERNATIVE 1						
8th Street						
A1-1	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	552 SY	\$17.50	\$9,660.00	\$11.79	\$6,508.08
A1-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	552 SY	\$23.00	\$12,696.00	\$16.79	\$9,268.08
A1-3	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	100 SY	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
A1-4	Milling, 5" Thick	552 SY	\$10.00	\$5,520.00	\$5.90	\$3,256.80
A1-5	Handicap Ramp with Detectable Surface	2 UN	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,980.00	\$7,960.00
A1-6	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	65 LF	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$39.90	\$2,593.50
A1-7	Thermoplastic Stop Bar with "STOP"	2 UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
A1-8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, If and Where Directed	247 SF	\$12.70	\$3,136.90	\$9.00	\$2,223.00
A1-9	Large Tree Removal	2 UN	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
Add Alternate 1 Total:				\$56,912.90		
PROJECT TOTAL:				\$284,528.90		
				\$284,528.90		
				\$284,528.90		

Hugh Dougherty

Hugh Dougherty, PE
City Engineer
NJ Registered Professional Engineer No. GE34634

